# CH \$315.00 0797361

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 005223 Frame 0187. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All-Pak, LLC		03/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.		
Street Address:	525 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0797361	ALL-PAK INC.
Registration Number:	1537983	BOTTLE BEAKER
Registration Number:	1895155	KAPTCLEAN
Registration Number:	1450827	
Registration Number:	1568401	
Registration Number:	1460099	PH7
Registration Number:	1185843	QORPAK
Registration Number:	1568001	QORPAK
Registration Number:	1294346	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	1342739	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	2757139	WHERE PERFORMANCE IS PART OF THE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2089217	WORKING GLASS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.357.1313

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0412

900344982

Email: enolan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65328-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Nolan

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth A. Nolan/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Corrective Assignment1#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment1#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment1#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment1#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0413

# 900281116 02/25/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2010

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All-Pak, LLC		03/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
All-Fak, LLO		03/01/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

LL.C.

Name:	Berlin Packaging ŁĹĆ
Street Address:	525 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0797361	ALL-PAK INC.
Registration Number:	1537983	BOTTLE BEAKER
Registration Number:	1895155	KAPTCLEAN
Registration Number:	1450827	
Registration Number:	1568401	
Registration Number:	1460099	PH7
Registration Number:	1185843	QORPAK
Registration Number:	1568001	QORPAK
Registration Number:	1294346	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	1342739	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	2757139	WHERE PERFORMANCE IS PART OF THE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2089217	WORKING GLASS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0187

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0414

OF \$515.00 U/9/361

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

312-258-5521

Email:

trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name:

Amy Cohen Heller, Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18796-0027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller	
Signature:	/Amy Cohen Heller/	
Date:	02/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALL-PAK, LLC (Assignment)#page1.tif

source=ALL-PAK, LLC (Assignment)#page2.tif

source=ALL-PAK, LLC (Assignment)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0415

# **NUNC PRO TUNC** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, All-Pak, LLC ("All-Pak"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1195 Washington Pike, Bridgeville, PA 15017, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, All-Pak wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Berlin Packaging LLC ("Berlin"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 525 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60601, and Berlin wishes to accept such assignment effective March 1, 2010.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, All-Pak hereby assigns and transfers unto Berlin, nunc pro tunc, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registration(s) issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of All-Pak's business symbolized by said marks, and all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Berlin, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Berlin, had no assignment of said Trademarks been made.

2. All-Pak shall, upon the request and at the expense of Berlin, execute any further documents reasonably required by Berlin to secure and enforce the rights granted to Berlin under this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

This assignment is effective as of March 1,	<b>2</b> 010.
Berlin Packaging LLC	All-Pak, LLC
By: Sail & Sharal	By: Til 1 Ahwal
Signature Name NUL R Shiwake Title: Vice Way dunt a CFO	Signature Name: NU R. SOUND Title: Vice President & CFO

TRADEMARK

REEL: **19520 EVRAPIX**E: 0190 REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0417

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALL-PAK INC. & Design	797,361	10/5/1965
BOTTLE BEAKER	1,537,983	5/9/1989
KAPTCLEAN	1,895,155	5/23/1995
MISC. DESIGN	1,450,827	8/4/1987
MISC. DESIGN (the color green)	1,568,401	11/28/1989
PH7	1,460,099	10/6/1987
QORPAK	1,185,843	1/12/1982
QORPAK	1,568,001	11/28/1989
STURDEESEAL .	1,294,346	:9/11/1984
STURDEESEAL	1,342,739	6/18/1985
WHERE PERFORMANCE IS PART OF THE PACKAGE	2,757,139	8/26/2003
WORKING GLASS	2,089,217	8/19/1997

TRADEMARK
REEL: **166225 MARV**E: 0191
REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 02/25/2014 RECORDED: 11/20/2015